

Sr. No. 94

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

WP(C) No. 1926/2021
CM No. 7257/2021

Om Parkash Sharma Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Mr. Ravi Abrol, Advocate

V/s

Union of India &Respondent(s)
ors.

Through:- Mr. Vishal Sharma, ASGI

CORAM : HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE

ORDER

Notice to the respondents.

Mr. Vishal Sharma, learned ASGI accepts notice on behalf of the respondents. He seeks and is granted time to file objections by the next date.

List on 25.11.2021.

Meanwhile, subject to objections and till next date before the Bench, impugned demand notice No. CPPC/SG/7997 dated 25.08.2021 shall stay. Alteration/modification on laying motion.

(Sindhu Sharma)
Judge

JAMMU
16.09.2021
RAM MURTI