

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

WP(C) No. 1926/2021
CM No. 7257/2021

Om Parkash SharmaAppellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Ravi Abrol, Advocate.

vs

UOI Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Vishal Sharma, ASGI

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE

ORDER

Response be filed by the respondent Nos. 1 and 2, by or before the next date of hearing.

List on 13.07.2022.

Name of Mr. Parveen Kapahi, Advocate be reflected in the cause list on behalf of the respondents.

**(RAJNESH OSWAL)
JUDGE**

Jammu
13.05.2022
Sahil Padha