

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

**WP(C) No. 1926/2021
CM No. 4028/2022
CM No. 7257/2021**

Om Parkash Sharma

...Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through :- Mr. Ravi Abrol, Advocate

V/s

Union of India and others

...Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. Sumant Sudan, Advocate vice
Mr. Vishal Sharma, DSGI for Nos. 1 and 2.
Nemo for No. 3.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN LAL, JUDGE

ORDER
21.08.2023

Despite repeated orders of this Court, learned counsel for respondent Nos. 1 and 2 has not filed any response till date. He seeks and is granted three weeks' time to file the response.

Mr. Parveen Kapahi, Advocate has appeared on behalf of respondent No. 3 on 13.05.2022, but today he is not present. Respondent No. 3 has chosen not to file the response.

Learned counsel for respondent Nos. 1 and 2 has filed an application for deleting the name of respondent Nos. 1 and 2 from the array of the respondents. Copy of the same has already been provided to learned counsel for the petitioner. He also seeks some time to file the response

Learned counsel for the respondents seeks and is granted last and final opportunity of three weeks to file the response.

List on **22.09.2023**.

In the meantime, interim direction, if any, to continue.

(Mohan Lal)
Judge

Jammu:
21.08.2023
Meenakshi

