

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

WP(C) No. 1926/2021

Om Parkash Sharma

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Ravi Abrol, Advocate

Vs

UOI

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Sumant Sudan, Advocate vice
Mr. Vishal Sharma, DSGI

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PUNEET GUPTA, JUDGE

ORDER
20.12.2023

In view of the objections filed by the respondents, respondent Nos. 1 & 2 are deleted from the array of the respondents at this stage.

However, it is made clear that in case, their presence is felt required in the matter during hearing, they can again be summoned by the Court.

List on 02.02.2024.

Interim direction, if any, shall continue.

(Puneet Gupta)
Judge

Jammu
20 .12.2023
Tarun