

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

Case:- WP(C) No. 1926/2021

Om Parkash SharmaAppellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Ravi Abrol, Advocate.

Vs

Union of India & Ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: None for R-3.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAVED IQBAL WANI, JUDGE

ORDER
(21.02.2024)

Reply has not been filed by the respondent No. 3, so much so, none appears on his behalf.

Four weeks last and final opportunity is granted to respondent no. 3 for filing the reply.

List on 26.04.2024.

Interim direction, if any, to continue till next date of hearing.

(JAVED IQBAL WANI)
JUDGE

JAMMU
21.02.2024

Bunty