

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

WP(C) No. 1926/2021

Om Parkash Sharma

.... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Mr. Ravi Abrol, Advocate.

V/s

Union of India and others

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- None.

CORAM: HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE

ORDER

24.12.2024

Respondents No. 1 and 2 have been deleted in terms of order dated 20.12.2023, however, the Registry has not updated the cause title.

Registry is directed to update the cause title of the case.

Fresh particulars of respondent No. 3 be provided by the petitioner.

On the particulars being provided, fresh notice be issued to him.

List on 05.03.2025.

Meanwhile, interim direction, if any, shall continue.

(Sindhu Sharma)
Judge

Jammu:

24.12.2024

Michal Sharma/PS