

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**(IN THE COURT OF REGISTRAR JUDICIAL AT JAMMU)**

WP(C) No. 1926/2021

**Om Parkash Sharma**

...Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Ravi Abrol, Advocate

**Vs**

**Union of India Th. Ministry of Defence,  
Government of India**

...Respondent(s)

Through: None

**ORDER**  
**05.03.2025**

Hon'ble Court vide its order dt. 24.12.2024 had directed petitioner to provide fresh particulars for service of the respondent no. 3. In the meanwhile, Registry was directed to update the cause title.

As per the report of the concerned clerk, fresh particulars for service of the respondent no. 3 has not been provided by the learned counsel for the petitioner.

It is further reported by the concerned clerk that cause title of the case has been updated, in terms of Hon'ble Court order dt. 24.12.2024.

Petitioner is once again directed to provide fresh particulars and registered cover for service of the respondent no. 3 within ten days and thereafter, notice be issued accordingly.

Re-notify the matter on 16.04.2025.

**(Sandeep Kour)**  
**Registrar Judicial**

**JAMMU**  
**05.03.2025**  
*Sapna*

