

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

WP(C) No. 1926/2021
CM No. 4028/2022
CM No. 7157/2021
CM No. 2236/2025

Om Parkash Sharma

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Tejashwar Singh Chib, Advocate.

Vs

Union of India

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Parkhi Parihar, AC vice
Mr. Vishal Sharma, DSGI.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M A CHOWDHARY, JUDGE

ORDER
(29.07.2025)

CM No. 2236/2025

The instant application has been filed by the applicant/petitioner for placing on record the fresh particulars of respondent No. 3 in terms of order dated 24.12.2024.

For the reasons stated in the application coupled with submissions made at Bar, same is allowed and fresh particulars of respondent No. 3 along with the amended cause title, annexed with the application as Annexure-I, is ordered to be taken on record.

Application stands '*disposed of*'.

Registry is directed to update the cause-title.

WP(C) No. 1926/2021

Issue notice to respondent No. 3 on its fresh address, returnable within a period of four weeks, subject to the filing of requisites within one week.

List on **17.09.2025**.

(M A CHOWDHARY)
JUDGE

Jammu
29.07.2025
Renu