

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

Case: WP(C) No. 1926/2021

Om Parkash Sharma ...Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Ravi Abrol, Advocate

V/s

Union of India & Ors. ... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Vishal Sharma, DSGI

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL, JUDGE

ORDER
17.09.2025

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that he has already filed fresh particulars of respondent No. 3 by filing of an application bearing No. CM/2236/2025, however, the said respondents has not been served.

Therefore, petitioner to take steps for effecting service upon the respondent No. 3, within a weeks' time. On doing so, notice shall be issued to respondent No. 3 at the new address, returnable within four weeks.

List on **08.11.2025**.

(VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL)
JUDGE

Jammu
17.09.2025
Suraj K. Singh