

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

WP(C) No. 1926/2021

Om Parkash Sharma

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Ravi Abrol, Advocate with
Mr. Ansh Gupta, Advocate

vs

Union of India

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Priyanka Bhat, Advocate for R-3.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAVED IQBAL WANI, JUDGE

ORDER
23.12.2025

1. Service for respondent 3 is complete.
2. Reply be filed by or before the next date of hearing.
3. List on 02.03.2026.
4. In the meantime, interim direction, if any, shall continue.

(Javed Iqbal Wani)
Judge

Jammu
23.12.2025
Rahul Sharma